

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2006

CRLMP.NO(s). 11053

(From the judgement and final order dated 25/05/2006 in CRLMA No. 6139/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

OM PRAKASH SRIVASTAVA @ O.P. SRIVASTVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

With Crl.M.P.11053/2006 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 06/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.T.S.Tulsi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the State to show cause why the trial should not be concluded within a

specified period. We are told that the evidence has been recorded. All that remains to be done

is to hear the arguments which has been pending for the last two years, while the petitioner is in

custody for the last about 11 years.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master