

(In Chambers)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No.12063/2006 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).5687/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2006 in CRLMA No. 6139/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

OM PRAKASH SRIVASTAVA @ O.P. SRIVASTVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(Application for impleadment of Respondent No.2)

(with office report dated 20.1.2007)

Date: 08/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Prayer for impleadment of Central Bureau of Investigation,

through Deputy Superintendent of Police, CBI, SCR: II, New Delhi,  
is

accepted. Amended memo of parties be filed within a week.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master