

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5687/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2006 in CRLMA No. 6139/2006 of
the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

OM PRAKASH SRIVASTAVA @ O.P. SRIVASTVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 30/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Venkateswara Rao,Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Sahdev Singh,Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Three months' further time is granted to dispose of the matter.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER