

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCRLMP.NO. 10085/2008 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)
No(s).5687/2006(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2006 in CRLMA No.
6139/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

OM PRAKASH SRIVASTAVA @ O.P. SRIVASTVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

Date: 21/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Bhargav, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.
Mr. Hayot Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.Mr. A. Sharan, ASG
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Mr. A. Sharan, learned Additional Solicitor General
seeks time to file additional documents.

As prayed, put up next week.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master